NO. 1095 P. 13/15

ρ	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 12-21 - OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
K	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Lod States Patent and Trademark Office
1	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 9.08	185 Its or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Ciba Speciality Chemicals Oy	Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation
		Internal Address:
Ľ	Execution Date(s): November 5, 2004	Straet Address:
q	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) allached? Yes X No	RECEIVED
y y	3. Nature of Conveyance:	540 White Plains Road CENTRAL FAX CENTER
\tilde{O}	Assignment Merger	DEC 1 6 2004
	Security Agreement	City: Tarrytown
	Government Interest Assignment	State: New York
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 10591
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
		his document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	10/636,771	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
	Name: Burton A. Amernick	
	CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.; 21499-00040-US1	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
		8. Payment Information
	Stale: DC Zip: 20036-3425	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: (202) 331-7111	Expiration Dale
	Fax Number: (202) 293-6229	b. Deposil Account Number 22-0185
	Email Address: BArnemick@cbih.com	Authorized User Name Burton A. Amernick
	9. Signature:	
	<u>X</u>	December 15, 2004
	V Şignature	Dale
	John A. Evans - 44,100	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do cuments:
	Name of Person Signing	

371654

PAGE 13/15 * RCVD AT 12/16/2004 1:50:53 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:202 293 6229 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-24

· · · · · · -

•

DEC. 16. 2004 1:52PM CBL&H 202 293 6229 PAGE 004/009 Fax Servio. 1095 CENTRAL FAX CENTER

RECEIVED

• •

700130027

DEC 1 6 2004

Para PTD-1595 (Rev. 69 to) ONB No. 0531-0027 (Rev. 630/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tracensity Office				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addrace(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	Kame and address of receiving Barty(jee)				
Ciba Speciality Chemicals Oy					
	Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation				
	Imemal Address:				
Execution Dete(=):	Street Address:				
Additional same(s) of conveying perturbes) summer Yes X No					
3, Nature of Conveyence:	540 White Plains Road				
Assignment Morger					
Security Agreement X Change of Name	City:Tarrytown				
Government interest Assignment	State: New York				
Executive Order 8424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 10591				
	Addillongi name(a) & address(ca) Yes X No				
	attachod:				
 Application or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) 10/838,771 Additional numbers stacked Additional numbers stacked Additional numbers stacked Additional numbers stacked Additional numbers stacked Additional numbers stacked	E Total number of coolingtinits and				
concerning document should be malled:	patents involved:				
Name: Burton A. Amernick CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Addrese: Atty, Dkt.: 21488-00040-US1	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Sireat Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to genosit eccount Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tille)				
City: Washington	0. Payment Information				
State: DC Zp: 20036-3425	s, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number (202) 331-7111	Expiration Date				
Faz Number. (202) 293-9229	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0165 Authorized User Name Burton A. Amernick				
Emsil Asidress:BAmernick@cbih.com					
a. signature:	November 10. 2004				
John A. Evans - 44,100					
Name of Person Signing	smeet, attachmente, and documente;				

PAGE 6/15 * RCVD AT 12/16/2004 1:50:53 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:202 293 6229 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-24

.

.

· · · - •

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3	102751157	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	<u> </u>		Pa
To the Honorable Con	missioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	50
1. Name of conveying pa Allen W. Scott	rty(ies): 5.17.04	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: BISSELL Homecare, Inc.	7858 U.S 29/2055
		Internal Address:	80 8 7
Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	:		l
Assignment	Merger	2245 Malker Avenue, NIM	ĺ
Security Agreeme	nt Change of Nam	ne Street Address: 2345 Walker Avenue, N.W.	
Other		City: Grand RapidsState:Zip:49544	
May 12, Execution Date:	2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s):	10205567	1
If this document is beir	ng filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is: 05/17/04	ĺ
	No.(s)		
	Additional numbe	ers attached?	
	party to whom corresponder	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning documents Name: John E. McGan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
McG Internal Address:	Sarry Bair PC	Enclosed	ł
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	ĺ
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 171 M	Ionroe Ave. NW, Suite 600		İ
	· · · · ·	50-2003	ĺ
City: Grand Rapids St	ate: <u>MI zip: 49503</u>		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	Į
9. Signature.		,	
1-t P 14		TOMOR TODA	}
John E. M Name of Pers		Signature Date	
140110 OF 1815	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	Mail documents to be reporde	ed with required cover sheet information to:	-
LINIELLER 00000094 502003		anta & Trademarks, Box Assignments hington, D.C. 20231	

PAGE 4/16 * RCVD AT 12/16/2004 4:24:59 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/9 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:616 742 1010 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-02

P. 7/15

OT UNLY PRIFEDURIDER AD 7 CORNULL. '

ASSIGNMENT

WEIERBAS, Ciba Speciality Chamicals Oy, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Finland having its principal place of business at PL 101; 21201 Raisio; FINIAND (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listeri in Schedule A; and

WEIEREAS, Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 540 White Plains Road, Tartytown, New York 10591 (hereinsfire referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the sold Astignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, sesign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and increases for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and percents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schodule A to said assignes berein, as assignes of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for [cself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue and other applications for Lotrers Patent and all assignments theraof to said assignce or its assigns, to communicate to said assignce or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to restify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightin othe, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignce, its satecessors, assigns and nominees to obtain parent protection for said invanion listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schodule A to be bome and paid by said assignce.

PECIALTY CHEMIC linwo. Physchesing Manualer sursule a Locatings KRD Tirle: <u>Dvem Des</u> Date:

21409-00040-1/81

PAGE 7/15* RCVD AT 12/16/2004 1:50:53 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:202 293 6229 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-24

1

J

-

.

.

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Cay
20/636,771	Aug 8, 2005	Anti Lidalo et al.	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING HIGH-CATIONIC STARCE SOLUTIONS	US

2

•

21499-00040-051

PAGE 8/15 * RCVD AT 12/16/2004 1:50:53 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:202 293 6229 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-24

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ciba Speciality Chemicals Oy, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Finland having its principal place of business at PL 101; 21201 Raisio; FINLAND (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and 10 said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignce herein, as assignce of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignce or its assigns, to communicate to said assignce or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patenr may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignce, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

ALTY CHEMIC imö Titic: Date: DVUm Ul

21499-00040-US1

PAGE 14/15 * RCVD AT 12/16/2004 1:50:53 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:202 293 6229 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-24

1

•

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
10/636,771	Aug 8, 2003	Antti Likitalo et al.	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING HIGH-CATIONIC STARCH SOLUTIONS	ŬS

2.

•

21499-00040-US1

PAGE 15/15 * RCVD AT 12/16/2004 1:50:53 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:202 293 6229 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-24

PATENT REEL: 016101 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 12/16/2004